D00 - 020 - 4 9 0 - 001
ORDERING GUIDE
Series
# of Contacts
Contact Plating
Contact Tail
Profile
Package
Series
D00 PLCC socket
Number of Contacts
020-084
Contact Plating
2 gold flash
3 15u” gold
4 150 tin/lead over nickel
6 30u” gold
9 50u” gold
Contact Tail
9 surface mount
Profile
0 low profile
Package
001 tube
002 tape & reel
FEATURES
•Low profile design
•Seven different circuit sizes: 20 thru
84 way
§Available in tubes or tape and reel
SPECIFICATIONS
§Insulator:  polyphenylene sulfide,
UL94V-0 rated
§Contact Material:  phosphor bronze
§Insulation resistance:  100 Megohms
minimum
§Contact resistance:  30 milliohms
maximum
§Plating:  tin over nickel, 150u”
minimum
§Temperature:  -55 to +105 degrees oC
§ Hi Temp, 230 oC for 60 s or 260 oC for 10 s max
§ Dielectric withstanding:  500VAC (+MS)
for one minute
2001584 contactD00-084-X90-00X
2251868 contactD00-068-X90-00X
2502252 contactD00-052-X90-00X
3003544 contactD00-044-X90-00X
5003832 contactD00-032-X90-00X
4003228 contactD00-028-X90-00X
4503720 contactD00-020-X90-00X
Tape & Reel QtyTube QtyDescriptionEDAC Part #
FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT www.edac.net OR EMAIL edac@edac.net
Phone:  416-754-3322 Fax:  416-754-3299